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Sheila Hamilton

From: Edmund Williams - MCDOTX <EdmundWilliams@mail.maricopa.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, May 24, 2017 10:10 AM
To: Adams, Jennifer (jennifer_adams@tempe.gov); Brados, Jacques (BradosJ@bv.com); Craig Bolze 

(csbolze@gmail.com); eric.lyding@terracon.com; Greg Smith (greg@gsmithconsultingengineer.com) 
(greg@gsmithconsultingengineer.com); jehowell@hdrinc.com; Joe Soto (joe.soto@pima.gov); Kevin 
Thornton (KThornton@psomas.com); mike.gent@surpriseaz.gov; orrin.shaw@cemex.com; Ricardo 
Aguirre (ricardo.aguirre@helm.world); Sandi.Garrick@pima.gov; Wayne Colebank 
(WColebank@LOGANSIMPSON.COM)

Cc: Loretta Flick (Loretta.Flick@cardno.com); Sheila Hamilton
Subject: APWA Sustainability Committee Minutes

APWA Sustainability Committee Meeting 

May 24, 2017 9:00AM  

Attendees: Ed Williams, Craig Bolze, Greg Smith (by phone) 
  
Greg working in Pine/Strawberry now 
Ed is leaving MCDOT and not maintaining his APWA membership. He is resigning as chair for the Sustainability 
Committee 
Discussion about next chair 
Craig Bolze to work as interim chair 
  
Accomplishments for this year: 
Committee was active 
Hosted panel discussion at Luncheon 
Interacted with Sustainable Cities Network 
Planning for sustainability presentations at 2018 APWA Statewide Conference 
  
Next Steps: 
  
  
Next Meeting: TBA 
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Engineering 
Office: 602.506.4889 ▪ Direct: 602.506.2400 ▪ Fax: 602.506.5969 
edmundwilliams@mail.maricopa.gov 
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